

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20598 Version: 0 Name: COMBAT Law Enforcement School-based

programs

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/30/2020 In control: Anti-Crime Committee

On agenda: 1/4/2021 Final action: 1/11/2021

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute cooperative agreements with certain

municipalities within Jackson County for the purpose of funding their 2021 Law Enforcement School-

Based Initiatives and related programs, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed

\$1,361,836.00.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III

Indexes: COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, LAW ENFORCEMENT, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20598adopt.pdf, 2. 20598bu.pdf, 3. 20598 City of Blue Springs.pdf, 4. 20598 City of Buckner

COMBAT School Initiative.pdf, 5. 20598 City of Grain Valley.pdf, 6. 20598 City of Independence.pdf, 7. 20598 City of Oak Grove COMBAT School Initiative.pdf, 8. 20598 City of Sugar Creek.pdf, 9. 20598

City of Grandview.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2021	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
1/11/2021	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
1/11/2021	0	Anti-Crime Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
1/5/2021	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
1/4/2021	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute cooperative agreements with certain municipalities within Jackson County for the purpose of funding their 2021 Law Enforcement School-Based Initiatives and related programs, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$1,361,836.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 20598, January 4, 2021

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater III, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the COMBAT staff reviewed requests by certain municipalities for 2021 Law Enforcement School-Based Initiatives and related program funding and provided funding recommendations to the Jackson County Drug Commission on November 12, 2020, for the 2021

File #: 20598, Version: 0

calendar year; and,

WHEREAS, the COMBAT staff and the Drug Commission now recommend these school-based drug prevention programs be funded in the following amounts:

Agency Name	<u>AMOUNT</u>
Blue Springs Police Department	\$150,000
Buckner Police Department	60,061
Grain Valley Police Department	75,000
Grandview Police Department	26,775
Independence Police Department	300,000
Kansas City Police Department	300,000
Lee's Summit Police Department	300,000
Oak Grove Police Department	75,000
Sugar Creek Police Department	75,000
TOTAL	\$1,361,836

now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Prosecuting Attorney be and is hereby authorized to execute Cooperative Agreements with the cities of Blue Springs, Buckner, Grain Valley, Grandview, Independence, Lee's Summit, Oak Grove, and Sugar Creek and the Kansas City Board of Police Commissioners, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$1,361,836.00, in forms to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contracts.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 20598, Version: 0					
Chief Deputy County Cou	 Inselor	County Counselor			
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify the duly passed on January follows:	at the attached resol 11, 2021 by the Jac			•	
Yeas <u>9</u>		Nays	0	_	
Abstaining <u>0</u>		Absent	0	-	
Date		Clerk of Legislatu	Mary	Jo	Spino,
There is a balance othexpenditure is chargeable the credit of the fund from the fund f	e and there is a cas	h balance otherwi	se unencumb	pered in the tre	easury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 4403 56005 ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti-Crime Sales Tax Fund COMBAT - D.A.R.E					
NOT TO EXCEED:	Community Crime I \$1,361,836.0				
Date		Administrative Of	ificer	Interim	 Chief